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DKC ARCHITECTS, INC.
34159 YUCAIPA BLVD. SUITE B
YUCAIPA, CALIFORNIA 82359
Ph. (209) 798-7900

website: dkcarch.com

SITE DATA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

This pian / design may not be copled, reproduced
or assigned to any third party vithout the written

UTILITIES

APPLICABLE CODES

2019 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CAC), PART 1, TITLE 24 CCR®
2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, TITLE 24 C.CR.
(2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE VOLUMES 1 & 2 AND 2019 CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, TITLE 24 CCR
(2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND 2019 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), PART 4, TITLE 24 CCR

ALL WORK CALLED FOR IN THESE PLANS IS TO BE COMPLETED IN A CRAFTSMAN LIKE
MANNER IN FULL ACCORD WITH ADOPTED CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE
JURISDICTION IN WHICH IT IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED

ANY ERRORS OR DISCREPANCIES FOUND IN THESE PLANS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE PROJECT ARCHITECT

‘THESE PLANS AND OR DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE GIVEN OR ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD
PARTY WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF DKC ARCHITECTS, INC.

(2018 1APMO UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE AND 2019 CALIFORNIA
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART 5, TITLE 24 CCR
(2018 1APMO UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE AND 2019 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CEC), PART 6, TITLE 24 CCR
2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, PART 9, TITLE 24 CCR
(2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE AND 2019 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2019 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE (CEBC), PART 10, TITLE 24 CCR
(2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE AND 2013 CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN), PART 11, TITLE 24
ccrR
2019 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS, PART 12, TITLE 24 CCR
TITLE 19 CCR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS

PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE STANDARDS

ELECTRIC: WASTE:
'SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY CRER
26100 MENIFEE ROAD 1706 GOETZ ROAD

ROMOLAND, CA. 92585 PERRIS, CA. 92570

951-943-1991

GAS
'SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO.
25200 TRUMBLE ROAD AT&T

PERRIS, CA. 92571 8003102355

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS|
EMWD 877-744-7083
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD

PERRIS, CA. 82370 TIME WARNER CABLE

[Fest-e28a777 9820 SIERRA AVE. #G
FONTANA, CA. 92335
SEWER: 8888922253
SEPTIC

INTERNET, PHONE, TELEVISION:

REFERENCE SYMBOLS:

I DRAWING NAME: K:\704170438 - GMB BORST OFFICE WARER,

BUILDING SECTION: BUILDING DETAIL:

(1) DETAIL NUMBER
(&1 SHEET NUMBER

REVISION: PLAN KEY NOTE:

VAN &—

¢/ A\, SHEET LocaTION
Ao/ sHeeTnueER

PLAN ENLARGEMENT: ROOM NAMENUMBER:
- LosaY
_ql TV sweeriocaton o]
{83/ SHEET NUMBER

__J

NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEN (CA AMENDED)
2019 EDITION

NFPA 14 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS
2018 EDITION

NFPA24  STANDARD FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE MAINS AND THEIR
APPURTENANCES 2019 EDITION

NFPAT2  NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE (CA AMENDED):
2018 EDITION

NFPABO  STANDARD FOR FIRE DOOR AND OTHER OPENINGS PROTECTIVE
2019 EDITION

NFPA 2001 STANDARD FOR CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS
2015 EDITION

UL300  STANDARD FOR FIRE TESTING OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS
2019 EDITION
FOR PROTECTION OF COMMERCIAL COOKING EQUIPMENT

UL464  AUDIBLE SIGNALING DEVICES FOR FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING SYSTEMS,
INCLUDING ACCESSORIES
2016 EDITION

ULS21  STANDARD FOR HEAT DETECTORS FOR FIRE PROTECTIVE SIGNALING SYSTEMS
1999 EDITION

UL 1671 STANDARD FOR SIGNALING DEVICES FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED.

FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF APPLICABLE NFPA STANDARDS REFER TO 2010 CBC (SFM) CHAPTER

2002 EDITION

35 AND CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE CHAPTER 80.

‘SEE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 35, FOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS TO
THE NFPA STANDARDS.

* Al parts of the 2019 Calfornia Buiiing Code become effective January 1, 2020.

AL L FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH THESE PLANS AND
THE SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.

ANY CHANGE OR DEVIATIONS FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT
OF DKC ARCHITECTS, INC. RELEASES ARCHITECT FROM ANY LIABILITY FOR THE
ENTIRE PROJECT TO BE CONSTRUCTED.

WHERE REFERENCE IS MADE TO VARIOUS TEST STANDARDS FOR MATERIALS, SUCH
'STANDARDS WILL BE THE LATEST EDITION ANDIOR ADDENDUM.

MATERIALS SHALL BE IF PLACED ON ROOF. LOAD
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE DESIGN LIVE LOAD PER SQUARE FOOT. PROVIDE
ADEQUATE SHORING AND/OR BRACING.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORW TO THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE 2016 UNIFORM
BUILDING CODE, AND ANY PORTION OF THE WORK, INCLUDING THE STATE OF
GALIFORNIA DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND THOSE CODES AND STANDARDS
LISTED IN THESE NOTES.

NOTES AND DETAILS ON DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER GENERAL
NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS WHERE NO DETAILS ARE SHOWN, CONSTRUCTION TO
CONFORM TO SIMILAR WORK ON PROJECT.

THE DRAWINGS REPRESENT THE FINISH STRUCTURE. THEY DO NOT INDICATE THE
METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MEASURES
NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE STRUCTURE DURING CONSTRUCTION. SUCH
MEASURES SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO BRACING FOR LOADS DUE TO
CONSTRUCTION EQUIP., ETC.

DIMENSIONS

A ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PREFERENCE OVER SCALE

B, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH.

C. CEILING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISH FLOOR SLAB TO FINISH
FACE OF CEILING.

ALL PATCHING, REPAIRING, AND REPLACING OF MATERIALS AND SURFACES CUT OR
DAMAGED IN EXECUTION OF WORK, SHALL BE DONE WITH APPLICABLE MATERIALS
SO THAT SURFACES REPLACED SHALL MATCH SURROUNDING SURFACES.

ALL MATERIAL STORED ON THE SITE SHALL BE PROPERLY STACKED AND
PROTECTED TO PREVENT DAMAGE AND DETERIORATION UNTIL USE. FAILURE TO
PROTECT MATERIALS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE WORK.

‘THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFINE HISIHER OPERATIONS ON THE SITE TO AREAS
PERMITTED BY THE CITY. THE WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE LAWS, LOCAL ORDINANCES, PERMITS, AND THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. THE JOB SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, ORDERLY CONDITION
AND FREE OF DESRIS AND LITTER CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL TRASH AND
DEBRIS AS A RESULT OF HIS OPERATION IMMEDIATELY UPON COMPLETION OF EACH
PHASE OF HIS WORK.

APN: 342-120-048
ADDRESS: 24861 HIGHWAY 74, PERRIS, CA, 92570

LEGAL DESCRIP 222 ACRES ML IN POR LOT 23 BLK B M8 012004
GOOD HOPE ACRES ADD 2 Lot 23 Block B
‘SubdivisionName GOOD HOPE ACRES ADD 2 Acres.
002.22 MIL LotType Lot RecMapType Map Book
MapPlatB 012 MapPiatP 004 PortionLot Portion
ManuiName BARON HOMES Make DELMAR Model
DELMAR Yoar 1987 SorialNumber 3907A HCD 392308
SeralNumber 39078 HCD 392308

ZONING: EXISTING: R-R (RURAL RESIDENTIAL)
PROPOSED:
OVERLAY: LUO - MEAD VALLEY, RURAL VILLAGE
GENERAL PLAN: VLOR
VERY LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
NEW: LI PER GPAQ1202
LIGHT INDUSTRIAL
USE: EQUIPMENT RENTAL (TRACTOR TRAILER)
PERMITTED THROUGH CUP (17.16.010, D, 15)
TOTAL LOT AREA: 103,720 SF
AREA BREAKDOWN: TOTAL AREA % OF TOTAL LOT
BUILDING FOOTPRINT 7,000 SF 06.7%
AC PAVING PKG. LOT /DRIVE 12,340 SF 11.9%
GRAVEL/ROCK DRIVE 16,820 SF 15.3%
CONCRETE WALKS 2,242 SF 02.2%
NATURAL VEGETATION 57,260 SF 55.2%
LANDSCAPE | VEGETATION  7.702 SF 07.4%
MISC. CURBS, WALLS, ETC. 1356 SF 01.3%
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS: ACTUAL  ALLOWED
S SOMAX  OK  17.16020,A
“MIN.REQ. FRONT YARD SETBACK  263-9" > 0-0'MIN  OK 17720308
2 00MIN  OK 17720308
“ MIN. REQ_ SIDE YARD SETBACK 2 00'MIN  OK 17720308

* - PER MC17.16.020, DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS ARE BASED ON COMMERCIAL ZONE (C-1
/AND C-P) REQUIREMENTS AS FOUND IN MC 17.72.030

HOURS OF OPERATION: W 7:30 AM - 5:00 PM
SAT: 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM

5 (INITIAL) - 10 (FUTURE)

1070 20 PEOPLE

GENERAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR, TIRE
REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT, BALL BEARINGS,
DENT REMOVAL, ETC.

#OF EMPLOYEES:
DAILY CUSTOMER TRAFFIC:
REPAIR OPERATIONS:

NEW 7,000 SF METAL BUILDING TO BE USED BY TRAILER RENTAL COMPANY. BUILDING
WILL BE USED FOR OFFICE AND FLAT BED TRAILER MAINTENANCE.

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR WORK CONSISTS OF TIRE, SUSPENSION, DENT REMOVAL,
ETC. NO ENGINE WORK WILL BE PERFORMED.

UTILITIES:
« CONNECT TO EXISTING SEPTIC TANK
« NEWWATER METER AND LINE FOR INCREASED DEMAND FROM FIRE SPRINKLERS
« NEWON-SITE UTILITES AS REQUIRED
«  NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS REQUIRED
«  (E) ON-SITE WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM TO REMAIN

DEMOLITION:

« DEMO EXISTING SITE FEATURES PER PLAN
+  RELOCATE / REUSE EXISTING ORNAMENTAL IRON VEHICULAR GATE

consent of DKC Architecls, Inc.
Copyrignt 2020
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A201  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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APN: 342-120-050

1026 38' N 39°5830°W

S S A A1

/ i 07
3 APN: 342120048 (N) WAREHOUSE | OFFICE
"\ R
30526 N 395630
\ ———— e e — —
APN: 342-120-054

Grading Comments: N
1)Provide a conceptual grading and drainage plan. N
2)Provide existing topography. N
3)include pad and finish floor elevations. N— e ——— e — e ]

4)All manufactured siopes shall be shown as YYYY with the top of Y indicating top of slope and
single leg of Y as toe of slope.

5)Provide Spot Elevations (proposed finish surface elevations) sufficient to cemonstrate the streets,
driveways, and drainage grades meet minimum requirements. Spot elevations should be provided
at street intersections; cul-de-sac ends; beginning and end of driveways and all grade breaks.
6)lndicate whether the parking lots are asphalt or concrete. Keep in mind minimum surface grades

7)lf proposing walls: Identify wall types (garden or retaining). Provide typical sections with maximum
ing wall heights and total wall heights — includes any wall or fencing atop the retaining wal

8)1f a Water Quality Management Plan (WQMP) is required, please show location of all water quality
BMPs and point of discharge per WQMP.

<> DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

REMOVE (E) UTILITY POLE
REMOVE (E) AG PAVING
DEMO EXISTING GHAINLINK FENGE
DEMO (E) WOOD FENCE

[ EXISTING KEYNOTES

(E) HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL
(E) DRAINAGE CHANNEL

(E) BRIDGE TO REMAIN. NO COMMERCIAL VEHICLES ACCESSING SITE WILL
EXCEED 12,000SF

) UTILITY POWER POLE TO REMAIN

E) METAL CABLE GUARDRAIL

E) ASPHALT DRIVEWAY

) 6 CMU WALL TO REMAIN

E) LOCATION OF ADJACENT / NEIGHBORING BUILDING

) CONCRETE SWALE

10 BACKFLOW PREVENTER

1. (E) OSWT LEACH LINES

12 (E) OSWT 2000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK TO REMAIN

13 (E) AC PAVING TO REMAIN

14, (E) NATURAL VEGETATION TO REMAIN

® KEYNOTES

<]

[DARRYL K. CARTOZIAN

N) 6" HIGH CMU WALL
N) AC PAVING

(N) CONCRETE CURB

(N) VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL AND ACCESS AISLE

1
2

3

a

5 (N)LANDSCAPE / PLANTER
6. (N) CONCRETE CURS RAMP
7

8

10, (N) BACKFLOW PREVENTER
11, (N) ORNAMENTAL IRON FENCE

12, (N) VEHICULAR GATE

13, (N) GRAVEL BASE (3" MINUS QUARRY ROCK)

—_—

DKC ARCHITECTS, INC.
34159 YUCAIPA BLVD. SUITE B
YUCAIPA, CALIFORNIA 82359
Ph. (209) 798-7900

website: dkcarch.com
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LEGEND

NEW AC PAVING

NEW CONCRETE

NEW NEW GRAVEL, 3" MINUS QUARRY ROCK

(E)AC PAVING TO REMAIN

Copyright 2020
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GENERAL NOTES

OVERALL SITE PLAN

1. DEMO AL EXISTING A PAVING AND CONCRETE SLABS ON-SITE

20 11:54 AM B~ PLOTTED BY: BEN MILLETT
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1. Show the dedicated 24' fire apparatus access
road from HWY 74.

2. Show the location of the nearest existing or
proposed fire hydrant wi
portion of the proposed building capable of
flowing 1,125 gpm for a duration of 2 hours.

Pravide reciprocal

400" of the furthest ——

acqess agreement
i

BIG TRAILER RENTAL

24861 HIGHWAY 74
PERRIS, CA. 92570

BRAD BORST
APN: 342-120-048
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the grading plan?




[According to Planning Dept. the project will be submitting for a change of zone to M-SC. Please see the|

FSC Tandscaping requirement DETow.
1.A minimum of ten (10) percent of the site proposed for development shall be landscaped and irrigated.|

12.A minimum ten (10) foot strip adjacent to street right-of-way lanes shall be appropriately landscaped
land maintained, except for designated pedestrian and vehicular access ways. The landscaped strip

[Existing trees over 4-inch caliper and all protected species shall be numbered
lentified by species in a legend. Indicate ‘trees to remain and be
iprotected in place’ or ‘trees to be removed'. Indicate and label existing shrub

IThe new block wall along the
iproperty line shall be extended

ishall not include landscaping located within the street right-of-way.

lor W-2-M, or separated by a street from a lot with said zoning, shall be landscaped and maintained,
lunless a free screen or other buffer freatment

13 A minimum twenty (20) foot strip adjacent to lots zoned R-R, R-1, R-A, R-2, R-3, R-4, R-6, R-T, R’

approved by the hearing officer or body. However, in no|

T-R

Indicate Zoning of Project Property, and adjacent
__——Land Uses with Zoning Designations. (This

Imasses to remain or to be removed. If no existing trees or shrubs, verify in

\written response.

Add the Tollowing statement on Plans:

I“Prior to project construction, | agree to submit a complete Landscape
(Construction Document Package that complies with the requirements of
applicable ordinances, including but not necessarily limited to Ordinance No.
1859.2; Ordinance 348, Ordinance 461; project Condiions of Approval; and in
lsubstantial conformance with the approved Landscape Concept Plan. Should
ithe ordinances be revised, plans may be subject to change.”

RECORD DATES

81922 Pprel

inary Landscape

Plan

ANNA ALLISSI
& Garden Design
Redlands, CA 92373
909.792.3377 Office
www.annaallissi.com
CA RLAH 3251

Landscape Architecture

BIG TRAILER RENTAL
New Warehouse / Office
24861 Highway 74
Perris, CA 92570

ory

st

Indicate and label bioswales, detention basins
land other water quality permanent BMP's. If
Inone, verify in written response.

|Proposed Maintenance Entity (or Entities) for
On-Site and Off-Site (ROW) areas indicated

land noted.

Label any MSHCP areas on-site, and any
IMSHCP boundaries 200’ of project.
Indicate in notes if any MSCHP located within
1 mile of project.

|
|
it of Work line. [case shall the landscaping be less than ten (10) feet wide excluding curbing. laffects required screening requirements.) [Plant materials shall be protected from vehicular overhang.
(Coordinate with Arch. and revise. [Provide 2' between the face of curb and edge of plants or wheelstop.
‘XW\‘A‘\M = 2, .
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3 : > Ig Awn
2 X =
£ ST =]
£ i S >
= 5 LT z
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H at Truck Yard B-Grbeto ) N w%\a&@goaﬂ, 2 o
i o0 ‘06, D CHUEE. z |
' 9 h NUAS; !
1 N AN 59 '
1
1 Provide Concrete Pad and a
Trash Enclosure iclear ground space for
1 5
! TR N R
1 _ - _ | _______ C a5 9650 o
H Property Line e OB \
[For the applicant's information in preparing the concept plan and preliminary (@ Shading plan provided per Ordinance 348 Section 18.12(5). Trees indicated| \ Per Off Street Parking Requirements (Ordinance 348, Section 18.12), !
IMAWA, note the following requirements per Ordinance 859.3: fat 15 years growth, and meets required “Percentage of Parking Area to be \ |- Minimum 5-gallon shrubs (some appropriate plantings may be 1 gallon, m__ny as color, groundcover, efc.).
(Hydrozones Shaded" based on number of parking spaces. \ |- Plant materials protected from vehicular encroachment or overhang. i
imethod(s) of irrigation. 005-24 parking spaces, 30% minimum shading - No trees !
[*No overhead irrigation allowed within 24" of non-permeable surfaces. \ [025-49 parking spaces, 40% minimum shading - Planter islands adjacent to parking spaces shall have 12” wide concrete walkway strip installed adjacent to curb, and integral with or doweled into the curb.
=Subsurface or low-volume irrigation must be used for irregularly shaped ™ 050+ parking spaces, 50% minimum shading - Landscape Area (islands, medians, etc.) Required within Parking Areas of 5 Spaces or More
lareas, or areas less than 8 feet in width. N +05-24 parking spaces, 5% of parking area (6% along Scenic Highways)
+254§ paTking Spaces, 7.57% of parking area (8:5% afonyg Scenic Highways)
Riverside County Ordinance 859 Landscape Water Use Calculations . +50+ parking spaces, 10% of parking area (11% along Scenic Highways)
Project Type Commercial GENERAL PLANTING NOTES:
Big Trailer Rental, Perris, CA 1. Remove all debris, weeds, excess material and rocks larger than 2" in
045 EToallowance diameter from the planting areas. PLANTING SCHEDULE
BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE QTY. WUCOLS REMARKS
p down menus a each hydrozone. 2. Excavate the planting pits for trees and shrubs as deep as the rootbal SYMBOL TREES -
Where "INPUT s shown, applicantto enter project specifc information and twice the diameter. Backfill mix for around the rootball shall I Tree size shall be min.
T —— o consist of the following: 36" box in District 1.
Y3 onsha sal CHILOPSIS LINEARIS DESERT WILLOW 24" BOX 1 L STANDARD
1 Maximum Annual Water Allowance (MAWA) 1/3 organic amendment k |
Gro-Power Fertilizer Tablets, or equal, per manufacturer's LUCRETIA HAMILTON 15 GAL. 3 HIGH-BRANCHING
INPUT the total square footage of landscape =[BT ]S F. difeeiiens
INPUT the Hist. ETo for the area 5 56:64 |
— 70 sty GEIJERA PARVIFLORA AUSTRALIAN WILLOW 1 [ STANDARD
15 GAL. 2 HIGH-BRANCHING
2 Estimated Annual Water Use (EAWU)
Plant Type Water Use CALIFORNIA PEPPER TREE 24" BOX 1 L MULTI-TRUNK
Hydrozone #1 Plant Factor = 02 ” ” 4. Standard trunk trees up to 48" box size shall be double staked hese douded plants are not favorabie s
INPUT Square Foot Area of Hydrozone <[ 128 ] perpendicular to the prevailing winds. Standard trunk trees 48" box Jese P favorable pl
Hysrazone Inigaton Effcency = 0.85 s size and larger shall be guyed when possible and double-staked when IHigh Fire Hazard Zone according to County of
Eavii= purisy not possible. Multi trunk trees up to 48" box size shall be staked at 1 Riverside Calfornia Friendly Plant List Please be
Plant Ty Water U : i i
yiksaona ¥z - bl g i stake per trunk or as deemed necessary by the installing Contractor SHRUBS 7 m_mm._“_m“m Qm_w_w_h “wﬁmhﬁ_m_w_w_”:_,w These gmam_%_ /
NPUT square fooage o hycazone ~[ B85 to prevent breakage. See Tree Planting Detail, this sheet. 4/
Hydrozone Irigation Efficiency = 0.85 o ACACIA REDOLENS PROSTRATE ACACIA 1GAL. 27 L
EAWU = Jou ft /yr THE CONTRACTOR SHALL: 'DESERT CARPET'
PlantType  Water Use
it —— T = o 1. Verify all plant material quantities on the plan prior to ordering. The © CALLISTEMON 'UITTLE JOHN' ﬂmm_o:z BOTTLEBRUSH 5 GAL. ¥
Hydrozone Ingation Effciency = 1 written quantities of plant materials have priority over the actual
QstuH_e;:: number of symbols shown on the plan. ® MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS ﬂzx_sc:_k 16AL
PlantType  Water Use RUBY MIST / —
Hydrozone #4 _Plant Factor = FALSE aEcT ELEC 2.Be ible for the and ofall
; e Ty Sootgeof e~ SN plant materials upon their arrival to the site. ® ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS) / ROSEMARY 1GAL
iydrozone Iigation Effciency = 1 E TUSCAN BLUE' /
EAW =[O Jeutsyr
PlantType  Water Use 3. Verify the location of all below-grade utilities prior to any . X
Hydrozone #5 Plant Factor=_ FALSE 207 construction work and assume responsibility for their protection. TECOMA X 'SOLAR FLARE NCN 5GAL. 10 L
INPUT square footage of hydrozone <[]
Hycrazons Iigaton Stickecy = 1 i 4. Be responsible for the job site conditions relevant to his work during . N Provide a separate cata
E the course of his work. This includes the safety of all persons and e GRANITE (D-G-j 1IN SWALE AREA ANDAROUND g ffor Bioswale / Basin
PlantType  Water Use OTHER P " "
Hydrozone #6 Plant Factor = FALSE sEET eLEcT property and applic ited to working LANTING AREAS TO RECEIVE 3" ORGANIC MULCH lappropriate species and
INPUT square footage of hydrozone =[] hours. / lzoning if exist per the lat
Hydrozone Iigation Efficiency = 1 ve j ID.G. is not allowed as top dressing. C.E. plans
EAM = utt/yr 5. Verify all dimensions and conditions prior to the start of construction. TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA: 8,397 S.F.
T T Discrepancies between field conditions and plan information shall be
Input Irigation System Operation Factor 085 ] cussed promptly with the Project Landscape Architect or Client for
Total EAWU = 10,912 resolution. — _
Label Fuel Modification zones within 200 of
(this number Must be posiive) 6. Allow in bid for a sixty (60) day maintenance periot project. Indicate if project s in high fire hazard
application of a pre-emergent for weed control. NOTE /zone (pursuant to California Public Resources
FERCENTAGE OFMERSAVED RELUNETO MM ALLONED ™ 135 Pre-emergent shall not be used on projects with trees. [Code Section 4290 and County Ord. No. 695).
i ide 4" i le.
“Trees are be listed 35 a sep: planted with plants . I slope exist per the latest C.E. Plans, Slope. Provide 4" graphic scal
of an equal o higher plant factor, and foot aea s already included in calculations. 7. Remove all extraneous material and debris from the site, broom and lplanting concept shall compliant with minimum
wash the area clean upon job completion. VT BT e e
N

istandards (Ordinance 457, Section 3316.1).
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